
Clark Atlanta Panthers (0) -vs- Le Moyne-Owen Magicians (0)
3/8/2026

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Aidan McCallister (1-0)
HBP: None
PB: Lawrence Chase Graham (2)
 
Start: 09:00 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Clark Atlanta Panthers 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 6 2
Le Moyne-Owen Magicians 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 5 6 0

Clark Atlanta Panthers 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zachary Dawson rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Winston Noel lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Jaylon Johnson 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Miles Hawkins 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Aaron Salazar dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Leonard cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Carlos Allen 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Lawrence Chase Graham c 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Jaylen Hoilette ss 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
Jaden Coleman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 6 2 1 4 7

2B: Winston Noel (1)
SF: Jaylen Hoilette (1)
SB: Andrew Leonard (2); Lawrence Chase Graham (1)
E: Jaylen Hoilette (1); Jaden Coleman (1)

Le Moyne-Owen Magicians 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
OJ Sealie cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
Ryan Meglis lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Seth Terrell rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Cedric Poellnitz 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Narrada Smith 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
Sincere Lozano 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Ibrahim Marrero c 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
Brandon Jackson dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
    Cameron Williams dh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nathan Sanchez ss 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
Aidan McCallister p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 6 1 4 4 19

HR: Ibrahim Marrero (1)
DP: 1

Clark Atlanta Panthers IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jaden Coleman 6.0 6 5 1 4 4 1 0 0 0 26 30 6 6 101
Totals 6 5 1 4 4 1 0 0 0 26 30 6 6 101

Le Moyne-Owen Magicians IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aidan McCallister (W, 1-0) 7.0 6 2 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 25 27 9 6 108
Totals 6 2 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 25 27 9 6 108



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Clark Atlanta Panthers - Top of 1st Cla Le
Dawson grounds out, shortstop Sanchez to first baseman Poellnitz 0 0
Noel walks, McCallister pitching 0 0
Johnson grounds into fielder's choice, shortstop Sanchez to second baseman Lozano 0 0
Hawkins pops out to left fielder Meglis 0 0

Le Moyne-Owen Magicians - Bottom of 1st Cla Le
Sealie grounds out, shortstop Hoilette to first baseman Allen 0 0
Meglis grounds out, second baseman Johnson to first baseman Allen 0 0
Terrell walks, Coleman pitching 0 0
Poellnitz singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder Leonard 0 0
Smith strikes out swinging, Coleman pitching 0 0

Clark Atlanta Panthers - Top of 2nd Cla Le
Salazar grounds out, third baseman Smith to first baseman Poellnitz 0 0
Leonard singles on a bunt to pitcher McCallister 0 0
Leonard steals 2nd 0 0
Leonard steals 3rd 0 0
Allen strikes out looking, McCallister pitching 0 0
Graham singles on a line drive to right fielder Terrell. Leonard scores 1 0
Graham advances to 2nd on wild pitch 1 0
Hoilette strikes out swinging, McCallister pitching 1 0

Le Moyne-Owen Magicians - Bottom of 2nd Cla Le
Lozano walks, Coleman pitching 1 0
Marrero singles on a ground ball to left fielder Noel 1 0
Jackson grounds into fielder's choice, second baseman Johnson to shortstop Hoilette 1 0
Sanchez strikes out swinging, Coleman pitching 1 0
Sealie flies out to right fielder Dawson 1 0

Clark Atlanta Panthers - Top of 3rd Cla Le
Dawson grounds out, third baseman Smith to first baseman Poellnitz 1 0
Noel flies out to second baseman Lozano 1 0
Johnson singles on a ground ball to second baseman Lozano 1 0
Hawkins flies out to right fielder Terrell 1 0

Le Moyne-Owen Magicians - Bottom of 3rd Cla Le
Meglis singles on a ground ball to shortstop Hoilette 1 0
Terrell flies out to left fielder Noel 1 0
Poellnitz flies out to first baseman Allen 1 0
Smith pops out to right fielder Dawson 1 0

Clark Atlanta Panthers - Top of 4th Cla Le
Salazar grounds out, second baseman Lozano to first baseman Poellnitz 1 0
Leonard singles on a bunt to third baseman Smith 1 0
Allen grounds into a double play to first baseman Poellnitz 1 0

Le Moyne-Owen Magicians - Bottom of 4th Cla Le
Lozano singles on a ground ball to center fielder Leonard 1 0
Marrero grounds out, second baseman Johnson to first baseman Allen 1 0



Jackson grounds out, shortstop Hoilette to first baseman Allen 1 0
Sanchez hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by shortstop Hoilette. Lozano scores 1 1
Sealie flies out to right fielder Dawson 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Clark Atlanta Panthers - Top of 5th Cla Le
Graham singles on a line drive to left fielder Meglis 1 1
Graham advances to 2nd on defensive indifference 1 1
Graham steals 3rd 1 1
Hoilette out on sacrifice fly to second baseman Lozano. Graham scores 2 1
Dawson flies out to second baseman Lozano 2 1
Noel doubles on a line drive to center fielder Sealie 2 1
Johnson out at first on dropped 3rd strike 2 1

Le Moyne-Owen Magicians - Bottom of 5th Cla Le
Meglis walks, Coleman pitching 2 1
Terrell flies out to left fielder Noel 2 1
Poellnitz strikes out looking, Coleman pitching 2 1
Meglis advances to 2nd on passed ball 2 1
Smith strikes out looking, Coleman pitching 2 1

Clark Atlanta Panthers - Top of 6th Cla Le
Hawkins flies out to second baseman Lozano 2 1
Salazar flies out to center fielder Sealie 2 1
Leonard pops out to first baseman Poellnitz 2 1

Le Moyne-Owen Magicians - Bottom of 6th Cla Le
Lozano grounds out, shortstop Hoilette to first baseman Allen 2 1
Marrero homers on a line drive to left field 2 2
Jackson singles on a hard ground ball to second baseman Johnson 2 2
Lineup changed: Williams in for designated hitter Jackson 2 2
Williams advances to 2nd on wild pitch 2 2
Sanchez walks, Coleman pitching 2 2
Sealie bunts out to catcher Graham 2 2
Meglis hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by pitcher Coleman. Williams scores. Sanchez scores 2 4
Meglis scores on passed ball 2 5
Terrell grounds out, second baseman Johnson to first baseman Allen 2 5

Clark Atlanta Panthers - Top of 7th Cla Le
Allen grounds out, shortstop Sanchez to first baseman Poellnitz 2 5
Graham strikes out looking, McCallister pitching 2 5
Hoilette flies out to left fielder Meglis 2 5

Le Moyne-Owen Magicians - Bottom of 7th Cla Le


